

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 735 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, delete "and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 9, after "education" and before "with" insert a comma "," and "and the
5 president of the Louisiana Community and Technical College System"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 8 in their entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "(2)" to "(1)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(3)" to "(2)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "(4)" to "(3)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

16 "(4) "State partners" shall mean the following state entities, collectively:

17 (a) The Louisiana Workforce Commission.

18 (b) The Department of Children and Family Services.

19 (c) The Louisiana Department of Health.

20 (d) The Louisiana Department of Education.

21 (e) The Louisiana Community and Technical College System."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 2, line 29, delete "and" and after "education" and before "shall" insert a comma ","
24 and "and the president of the Louisiana Community and Technical College System"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 3, line 5, delete "departments" and insert in lieu thereof "state partners"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 3, line 7, delete "departments" and insert in lieu thereof "state partners"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 3, line 10, delete "departments" and insert in lieu thereof "state partners"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 3, line 12, delete "the Fourth Planning District Consortium." and insert in lieu
7 thereof "Local Workforce Development Area No. 40."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 3, line 15, delete "each department, the departments" and insert in lieu thereof "each
10 state partner, the partners"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 3, after line 27, insert the following:

13 "(7) Apprenticeship programs."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 15

15 On page 4, line 3, delete "departments" and insert in lieu thereof "state partners"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 16

17 On page 4, at the beginning of line 5, change "departments" to "partners"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 17

19 On page 4, at the beginning of line 6, change "B. The departments" to "B.(1) The state
20 partners"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 18

22 On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

23 "(2) Unless prohibited by federal law or regulation, each state partner shall
24 share with the other partners, on a schedule to be mutually determined by the
25 partners, the names and contact information of persons who have provided consent
26 to participate in the pilot initiative."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 19

28 On page 4, line 9, delete "departments" and insert in lieu thereof "state partners"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 20

30 On page 4, line 14, delete "departments," and insert in lieu thereof "state partners,"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 21

32 On page 4, line 21, delete "and" and after "education" and before "shall" insert a comma ","
33 and "and the president of the Louisiana Community and Technical College System"